
FIXTURE DATES AND VENUES FOR 2024

Mon 11 Nov Ladies day Lauro

Tues 12 Nov 14.00 Drawn Pairs Preliminary round Mijas

Thur 14 Nov 14.00 Drawn Pairs Preliminary and round 16 Mijas

Fri 15 Nov Pairs host Posada,             Triples away @ Bvista

Sat 16 to Tues 19 Nov Saydo Open Saydo

Wed 20 Nov 11 & 14.00 Handicap round 32 Mijas

Thur 21 Nov  14.00 Drawn Pairs round 16 & Quarters Mijas

Fri 22 Nov                          Triples and Pairs away @ Lauro

Sat 23 Nov Malaga Challenge Cup Final TBA

Sun 24 Nov 14.00 Handicap round 32 Mijas

Mon 25 Nov 11.00 Handicap Round 16 11.00 and 14.00 Mijas

Tue 26 Nov 14.00 Drawn Pairs Semis part 2 Mijas

Fri 29 Nov Pairs host Lauro Mijas

Fri 29 Nov La Sierra Xmas Dinner Dance      19.30

Sat 30 Nov Possible Malaga v select Lauro

Sun 1 Dec 14.00 Handicap Semi Finals Mijas

Tue 3 Dec 14.00 Drawn Pairs semi finals Mijas

Fri 6 Dec 11.00 Finals day In house Comps Mijas

Sat 7 to Tue 10 Dec Ball and Chain Mijas

Tues 3 to Tues 10 Dec Andalucian Championships at Almeria Indhalo

Sat 14 Dec Club House Party   Mijas


